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@ Elasticated Tubular Bandage. Provides light compression. Precautions:
Do not use Tubigrip if known hypersensitivity to the ingoing materials. If the
condition worsens, stop use and consult a health care professional. If any
serious incident has occurred in relation to the use of Tubigrip, it should be
reported to Molnlycke Health Care and to your local competent authority.
Instructions for use: Consult size guide. Cut the bandage to twice the length
of the affected limb, if required make 2 slits for a thumb hole. Pull over the
limb, then double back. Multi use, single-patient. Keep clean. If soiled, wash
or replace bandage. Washable up to 5 times, as recommended. Disposal
according to local environmental procedures. Material Content: Cotton,
Elastodiene and Polyester. Caution: This product contains natural rubber
latex which may cause allergic reactions, including anaphylactic responses.

@ Bandage tubulaire élastique. Procure une légére compression. Précautions
d’emploi: Ne pas utiliser Tubigrip en cas d’hypersensibilité connue aux
matériaux entrant dans sa composition. Si 'état se dégrade, cesser l'utilisation
et consulter un professionnel de santé. Tout incident grave intervenant dans

le cadre de l'utilisation de Tubigrip doit étre signalé a Mélnlycke Health Care,
ainsi qu'aux autorités locales compétentes. Mode d’emploi: Consulter le guide
des tailles. Couper le bandage a une longueur égale a deux fois la longueur

du membre concerné. Si nécessaire, faire 2 fentes pour le passage du pouce.
Enfiler le bandage sur le membre, puis le replier. Réutilisable, réservé a lusage
d'un seul patient. Garder le bandage propre. Si le bandage est souillé, le laver
ou le remplacer. Lavable jusqu'a 5 fois, en suivant les recommandations.

Produit a éliminer conformément aux procédures environnementales locales.
Composition: Coton, élastodiéne et polyester. Attention: Ce produit contient du
latex de caoutchouc naturel, susceptible d’entrainer des réactions allergiques,
y compris des réactions anaphylactiques.

@ Elastisch buisverband BP. Biedt lichte compressie.
Voorzorgsmaatregelen: Tubigrip niet gebruiken bij een gekende
overgevoeligheid voor de materialen ervan. Stop met het gebruik en neem
contact op met een zorgverlener indien de toestand verslechtert. Als er een
ernstig incident in verband met het gebruik van Tubigrip is opgetreden, moet
dat worden gemeld aan Mélnlycke Health Care en aan uw lokale bevoegde
autoriteit. Gebruiksaanwijzing: Raadpleeg de matengids. Knip het verband
tot tweemaal de lengte van de betreffende ledemaat. Maak zo nodig 2
insnijdingen voor een duimgat. Trek over de ledemaat en sla vervolgens de
achterkant dubbel. Meervoudig gebruik, voor één patiént. Schoon houden.
Indien vervuild, weggooien en het verband vervangen. Tot 5 keer wasbaar,
zoals aanbevolen. Afval verwijderen moet gebeuren in overeenstemming met
de plaatselijke milieuprocedures. Samenstelling van het materiaal: Katoen,
elastodieen en polyester. Let op: Dit product bevat natuurlijk rubberlatex, die
allergische reacties kan veroorzaken, waaronder anafylactische reacties.

0 Joustava putkiside. Tuottaa kevyen kompression. Huomioitavaa:
Tubigrip-tuotetta ei saa kayttaa potilailla, joiden tiedetdan olevan allergisia
sidoksen materiaaleille. Jos tila pahenee, keskeyta kaytto ja ota yhteytta
terveydenhoidon ammattilaiseen. Jos Tubigrip-tuotteen kaytén yhteydessa
ilmenee vakavia haittavaikutuksia, siita on ilmoitettava Mélnlycke Health
Carelle ja paikalliselle toimivaltaiselle viranomaiselle. Kdyttoohjeet: Katso
koko-ohje. Leikkaa sidos kaksi kertaa hoidettavan raajan pituiseksi ja
tarvittaessa tee kaksi viiltoa peukalon reikdd varten. Veda raajan paalle ja taita
kahtia taakse pain. Yhdelle potilaalle tarkoitettu uudelleenkaytettava tuote.
Pida puhtaana. Jos sidos likaantuu, pese tai vaihda se. Voidaan pesta enintdan
viisi kertaa ohjeiden mukaisesti. Havitettava paikallisten ymparistomaaraysten
mukaan. Materiaalit: Puuvilla, elastodieeni ja polyesteri. Varoitus: Tuote
sisdltaa luonnonkumilateksia, joka saattaa aiheuttaa allergisen reaktion
kuten anafylaktisen reaktion.

@ Elastiskt tubbandage. Ger latt kompression. Forsiktighetsatgirder:
Anvand inte Tubigrip vid dverkanslighet mot materialen i produkten.

Om tillstdndet férvarras ska du sluta anvanda produkten och kontakta
vardpersonal. Om en allvarlig incident med koppling till anvandning av
Tubigrip intréffar ska detta rapporteras till Mélnlycke Health Care och till
ansvarig myndighet. Bruksanvisning: Se storleksguiden. Klipp till bandaget
till dubbel langd pa den drabbade extremiteten, gér vid behov tva skéror

for ett tumhal. Dra dver extremiteten och dra sedan tillbaka. Flergdngsbruk,
en patient. Hall rent. Tvatta eller byt ut forbandet om det &r smutsigt.

Kan tvattas upp till fem ganger enligt rekommendation. Kassera enligt
lokala miljérutiner. Inneh3ll i materialet: Bomull, elastodien och polyester.
Forsiktighet: Denna produkt innehaller naturgummilatex som kan orsaka
allergiska reaktioner, sdsom anafylaktisk chock.

@ Elastisk fiksering i tubeform. Giver let kompression. Forholdsregler:
Tubigrip ma ikke anvendes ved kendt overfalsomhed over for de indeholdte
materialer. Hvis din tilstand forveerres, skal du stoppe med at bruge produktet
og kontakte en laege. Enhver alvorlig haendelse relateret til brugen af Tubigrip
skal rapporteres til Mdlnlycke Health Care og til den lokale, kompetente
myndighed. Brugervejledning: Se storrelsesvejledningen. Klip bandagen til
dobbelt lzengde af den bergrte ekstremitet, og lav om ngdvendigt 2 slidser

til et tommelfingerhul. Treek den over ekstremiteten og tilbage igen, s& den
ligger dobbelt. Flergangsbrug, til en enkelt patient. Hold den ren.

Hvis bandagen er snavset, skal den vaskes eller udskiftes. Kan vaskes op

til 5 gange som anbefalet. Bortskaffelse i overensstemmelse med lokale
miljgmaessige procedurer. Materialeindhold: Bomuld, elastodien og polyester.
Forsigtig: Produktet indeholder naturgummilatex, som kan give allergiske
reaktioner, herunder anafylaktiske reaktioner.

@ Elastisk tubulzer stgttebandasje. Gir lett kompresjon. Forholdsregler:
Ikke bruk Tubigrip ved kjent overfglsomhet overfor materialinnholdet.

Hvis tilstanden forverres, ma du slutte & bruke produktet og kontakte
helsepersonell. Hvis det oppstar bivirkninger i forbindelse med bruk av
Tubigrip, skal det rapporteres til Molnlycke Health Care og lokale myndigheter.
Bruksanvisning: Se stgrrelsesguiden. Klipp bandasjen til dobbelt s& lang som
kroppsdelen den skal dekke, lag om ngdvendig 2 dpninger til tommelhull.
Trekk bandasjen over kroppsdelen og deretter tilbake. Flergangsbruk,

én pasient. Hold den ren. Vask eller skift bandasjen hvis den er skitten.

Kan vaskes opptil 5 ganger, som anbefalt. Kasseres i samsvar med lokale
miljgprosedyrer. Materialinnhold: Bomull, elastodien og polyester.

Forsiktig: Dette produktet inneholder naturg ilateks som kan forarsake
allergiske reaksjoner, inkludert anafylaktiske reaksjoner.

@ Vendaje tubular elastico. Proporciona una compresion ligera.
Precauciones: No utilice Tubigrip en caso de hipersensibilidad diagnosticada
a los materiales del producto. Si el estado empeora, suspenda su uso y
consulte a un profesional sanitario. Cualquier incidente grave que pueda
producirse en relacion con el uso de Tubigrip debe notificarse a Mdlnlycke
Health Care y a las autoridades locales competentes. Instrucciones de uso:
Consulte la guia de tallas. Corte el vendaje a una longitud que sea dos veces
la de la extremidad afectada; si es necesario, realice dos cortes para pasar
el pulgar. Coloque el vendaje en la extremidad y déblelo hacia atras. Varios
usos en un Unico paciente. Mantenga el vendaje limpio. Si se ensucia, lave o
cambie el vendaje. Se puede lavar hasta cinco veces, segin se recomiende.
Debe desecharse segun los procedimientos medioambientales locales.
Composicion: Algodén, elastodieno y poliéster. Precaucion: Este producto
contiene latex de caucho natural que puede provocar reacciones alérgicas,
incluyendo sintomas anafilacticos.

Rand " P

io tubolare bi Fornisce una leggera compressione.
Precauzioni: Non utilizzare Tubigrip in caso di ipersensibilita accertata ai
materiali. In caso di peggioramento delle condizioni, interrompere l'uso e
consultare un medico. Eventuali incidenti gravi correlati all'uso di Tubigrip
vanno segnalati a Mélnlycke Health Care e alle autorita locali competenti.
Istruzioni per Uuso: Consultare la guida alle taglie. Tagliare il bendaggio di
una lunghezza doppia rispetto all'arto interessato e, se necessario, praticare
2 incisioni per creare un foro per il pollice. Tirare il bendaggio sopra l‘arto,
poi ripiegarlo. Multiuso, monopaziente. Mantenere pulito. Nel caso si sporchi,
lavare o sostituire il bendaggio. Lavabile fino a 5 volte, come consigliato.
Smaltimento in conformita alle procedure locali in materia di tutela
dell'ambiente. Informazioni sui materiali: Cotone, elastodiene e poliestere.
Attenzione: questo prodotto contiene lattice di gomma naturale che puo
causare reazioni allergiche, comprese reazioni anafilattiche.

@ Elastischer Schlauchverband. Sorgt fiir eine leichte Kompression.
Vorsichtsmafinahmen: Tubigrip darf nicht bei Patienten mit einer bekannten
Uberempfindlichkeit gegen einen oder mehrere seiner Bestandteile verwendet
werden. Wenn sich der Zustand verschlechtert, muss die Behandlung
abgebrochen und medizinisches Fachpersonal konsultiert werden. Falls

ein schwerwiegender Vorfall im Zusammenhang mit der Anwendung von
Tubigrip aufgetreten ist, melden Sie dies an Molnlycke Health Care und an
Ihre vor Ort zustdndige Behdrde. Gebrauchsanweisung: Siehe Grofentabelle.
Schneiden Sie den Verband auf die doppelte Lange der betroffenen Extremitat
zu. Schneiden Sie bei Bedarf 2 Schlitze als Daumendffnung hinein. Ziehen Sie
den Verband lber die Gliedmafe, dann wieder zuriick. Mehrfach verwendbar
bei einem Patienten. Sauber halten. Bei Verschmutzung den Verband waschen
oder austauschen. Gemaf den Empfehlungen bis zu 5 Mal waschbar. Gemaf
den lokalen Umweltschutzbestimmungen entsorgen. Materialinhaltsstoffe:
Baumwolle, Elastodien und Polyester. Achtung: Dieses Produkt enthalt
Naturkautschuklatex, wodurch allergische Reaktionen, einschliefilich
anaphylaktischer Reaktionen, hervorgerufen werden konnen.

@ EAaoTikog owAnvoeldng nideopog. Mapéxel ehapptd oupnieon.
MpoguAagetg: Mn xpnotponoteire To Tubigrip oe nepinTwon yvwaoTng
unepeuatoBnoiag ota UAka Tou npoiovroc. Eav n kataotaon entdevwBet,
dLakoyTe TN xpnon Kat cupBouleuTeite évav enayyeApatia uyeiag. Av npokUyet
kdnoto 0oBapd NePLOTATIKO oe 0XEan WE Tn xpnon Tou Tubigrip, Ba npénet va o
avagpepete otn Mélnlycke Health Care kat otnv Tonikn appodia apxn. 08nyieg
xpnang: Avatpé€te otov 0dnyo peyeBmv. Koyre Tov enideapo oTo dtnAdcto
UnKog Tou NpocBeBANpEVOU GKPOU Kat, EAV anatteirat, KAvre 2 oneg yla Tov
avrixelpa. MepdoTe Tov 0TO AKPO Kal, OTN OUVEXELD, SLNAWOTE NPOG Ta Niow.

Ma noAanAn xpnon oe évav acBevn. Alatnpeite Tov enideopo kabapo.

Eav AepwBei, nAOvTe Tov 1 avtikataoTnote Tov. Mnopei va nAuBei kat va
enavaxpnotponotnBei €wg 5 popéc. Mpénet va anoppinTeTal cUppwva pe

TOUG ToMtkoUg neptBaAlovTikoUg KavoviopoUs. ZueTaTtika uhikoU: BapBakt,
ehaaTodiévio kat nohueoTepag. Mpoooxn: To npoidv nepiéxet AaTéE anod Guatko
KOOUTOOUK, TO 0noio EV3EXETAL VA NPOKAAETEL AAAEPYLKEG AVTIOPACELS, AKOHA
Kat avaguAaéia.

@ Elastne toruside. Tagab kerge kompressiooni. Ettevaatusabingud: Arge
kasutage Tubigripi, kui esineb teadaolev litundlikkus toote materjalide
suhtes. Seisundi halvenemise korral [Gpetage kasutamine ja konsulteerige
arstiga. Tootega Tubigrip seotud ohujuhtumi esinemise korral tuleb sellest
teatada ettevottele Molnlycke Health Care ja kohalikule padevale asutusele.
Kasutusjuhend: Vaadake suuruse juhendit. Loigake side, mis on toestust
vajavast jasemest kaks korda pikem, vajadusel l6igake pdidlaava jaoks
kaks pilu. Tommake side jasemele ja keerake seejarel kahekordseks.
Mitmekordselt kasutatav tihel patsiendil. Hoidke puhtana. Kui side on
maardunud, peske voi vahetage see. Soovitatavalt pestav kuni 5 korda.
Kasutusest korvaldamisel jargige kohalikke keskkonnaeeskirju. Kasutatud
materjalid: Puuvill, elastodieen ja poliester. Ettevaatust! Toode sisaldab
looduslikku kummilateksit, mis voib pohjustada allergilisi reaktsioone,
sealhulgas anafiilaktilisi reaktsioone.

@ Tamprus tubuliarinis tvarstis. Lengvai suspaudzia. Atsargumo
priemonés: Nenaudokite . Tubigrip”, esant didesniam paciento jautrumui
sudedamosioms medziagoms. Pablogéjus biklei nenaudokite ir kreipkités

i sveikatos priezidros specialista. lvykus rimtiems su ,Tubigrip” susijusiems
incidentams praneskite .Mdlnlycke Health Care” ir vietinei kompetentingai
tarnybai. Naudojimo instrukcija: Zr. dydziy vadova. Atkirpkite dvigubai ilgesnj
nei pazeista galine tvarstj. Jei reikia, padarykite 2 plySius nyksciui. Uzmaukite
ant galinés, tada atlenkite atgal. Naudojamas pakartotinai vienam pacientui.
Palaikykite Svara. UzZtersta tvarstj iSskalbkite arba pakeiskite. Skalbti iki 5
karty pagal rekomendacijas. ISmeskite laikydamiesi vietinés aplinkosaugos
tvarkos. MedZziagos sudétis: Medvilné, elastodienas ir poliesteris. Démesio:
gaminio sudétyje yra natiralaus kauciuko latekso, kuris gali sukelti
alerginiu reakciju, jskaitant anafilaksine reakcija.

Q Elastiga tubulara saite. Nodrosina vieglu kompresiju. Piesardzibas
pasakumi: Nelietojiet Tubigrip, ja jums ir paaugstinata jutiba pret
materialiem. Ja stavoklis pasliktinas, partrauciet lietoSanu un konsultgjieties
ar veselibas apripes specialistu. Ja Tubigrip lietoSanas laika izraisijis kadu
nopietnu negadijumu, par to jazino razotajam Malnlycke Health Care un
vietéjai kompetentajai iestadei. LietoSanas pamaciba: Skatiet izméru celvedi.
Nogrieziet saiti ta, lai ta btu divas reizes garaka par skarto ekstremitati.

Ja nepiecieSams, veiciet 2 iegriezumus Tkska atverei. Parvelciet pari
ekstremitatei un atlikuso dalu parvelciet vélreiz atpakal. Daudzkartéjai
lietoSanai vienam pacientam. Uzturiet tiru. Ja saite ir netira, mazgajiet vai
nomainiet to. Mazgajama lidz 5 reizém atkariba no ieteikumiem. Produktu
utilizgjiet atbilstoSi vietgjiem vides aizsardzibas noteikumiem. Materialu
sastavs: Kokvilna, elastodiéns un poliesteris. Uzmanibu! Sis produkts satur
dabisko kauc¢uka lateksu, kas var izraisit alergiskas, tostarp anafilaktiskas,
reakcijas.

@ Elasticni tubularni zavoj. Pruza laganu kompresiju. Mjere opreza:
Nemojte upotrebljavati Tubigrip ako je poznata preosjetljivost na sastavne
materijale. Ako se stanje pogorsa, prestanite upotrebljavati proizvod i
posavjetujte se sa zdravstvenim djelatnikom. Svi ozbiljni incidenti povezani

s uporabom povoja Tubigrip moraju se prijaviti tvrtki Molnlycke Health Care

i lokalno nadleznom tijelu. Upute za upotrebu: Pogledajte vodic za velicine.
Odrezite zavoj na dvostruku duljinu zahvacenog uda, po potrebi napravite

dva proreza za palcani otvor. Povucite preko uda, a zatim ga dvostruko vratite
unatrag. Za viSekratnu upotrebu na jednom pacijentu. Odrzavajte Cistim.

Ako se zaprlja, zavoj operite ili zamijenite. MoZe se prati do 5 puta, prema
preporuci. OdloZite u skladu s lokalnim postupcima za zastitu okoliSa. Sastav
materijala: pamuk, elastodien i poliester. Oprez! Ovaj proizvod sadrzi prirodni
gumeni lateks, koji moze prouzrociti alergijske i anafilakticke reakcije.

@ Elasztikus cs6pélya. Enyhe kompressziot biztosit. Ovintézkedések:

Ne hasznalja a Tubigripet, ha ismert a termék alapanyagaival szembeni
tulérzékenység. Allapotromlas esetén szakitsa meg a termék hasznalatat,

és forduljon egészségligyi szakemberhez. A Tubigrip termékkel kapcsolatos
minden komoly incidenst jelenteni kell a Mélnlycke Health Care és az illetékes
helyi hatdsag felé. Hasznalati utasitas: Hasznalja a méretkalauzt. Vagjon a
polyabél az érintett végtag hossza kétszeresének megfeleld darabot. Sziikség
esetén vagjon rajta 2 nyilast a hiivelykujj szamara. Huzza a polyat a végtagra,
majd Ujabb rétegként hajtsa vissza. Csak egy betegnél hasznalhato, de tobb
alkalommal. Tisztan tartandd. Szennyezddés esetén mossa ki vagy cserélje
ki a polyat. Legfeljebb 5 alkalommal ajanlott mosni. A helyi kornyezetvédelmi
el6irasoknak megfelelden kell artalmatlanitani. Anyagdsszetétel: Pamut,
elasztodién és poliészter. Figyelmeztetés: a termék természetes latexgumit
tartalmaz, amely allergias reakcidkat okozhat, beleértve az anafilaxias
reakciokat.

@ Bandaz elastyczny rurowy. Zapewnia lekkie uciskanie. Srodki
ostroznosci: Nie stosowa¢ Tubigrip, jesli u pacjenta/uzytkownika stwierdzono
nadwrazliwo$¢ na materiaty zawarte w produkcie. Jesli stan sie pogorszy,
nalezy przerwac stosowanie i skonsultowac sie z pracownikiem stuzby
zdrowia. Wszelkie zdarzenia niepozadane zwiazane z Tubigrip nalezy zgtaszac
firmie Molnlycke Health Care oraz do wtasciwych wtadz lokalnych. Instrukcja
uzywania: Zapoznac sie z przewodnikiem po rozmiarach. Przycia¢ bandaz na
dtugos¢ dwukrotnie wieksza niz dtugosc¢ chorej konczyny. W razie potrzeby
wykonac 2 naciecia na otwor na kciuk. Naciagna¢ na konczyne, a nastepnie

z powrotem do tytu. Do wielokrotnego uzytku u jednego pacjenta. Zachowac¢
czystos¢. W przypadku zabrudzenia wyprac lub wymieni¢ opatrunek. Mozna
prac¢ do 5 razy, zgodnie z zaleceniami. Utylizacja powinna by¢ przeprowadzona
zgodnie z lokalnymi zasadami ochrony $rodowiska.Uwaga: Produkt zawiera
lateks kauczuku naturalnego, ktéry moze powodowac reakcje alergiczne, w
tym odpowiedz anafilaktyczna.



@ Ligadura tubular elastica. Proporciona uma ligeira compressao.
Precaucoes: Nao utilize Tubigrip em caso de hipersensibilidade conhecida
aos materiais que contém. Se o estado piorar, interrompa a utilizacao e
consulte um profissional de satide. Caso tenha ocorrido algum incidente
grave relacionado com a utilizacdo de Tubigrip, 0 mesmo devera ser
comunicado a Mélnlycke Health Care e as autoridades locais competentes.
Instrucoes de utilizacao: Consulte o guia de tamanhos. Corte a ligadura com
o dobro do comprimento do membro afetado; se necessario, faca 2 fendas
para um orificio para o polegar. Puxe sobre o membro e, em seguida, dobre
para tras.

Utilizagao multipla, utilizagdo num Unico paciente. Manter limpo. Se
estiver suja, lave ou substitua a ligadura. Lavavel até 5 vezes, conforme
recomendado. Eliminacao de acordo com os procedimentos ambientais
locais.

Componentes do material: Algodao, elastodieno e poliéster. Atencao:

Este produto contém latex de borracha natural que pode causar reacoes
alérgicas, incluindo respostas anafilaticas.

@ Bandaj tubular elastic. Asigura o compresie usoara. Precautii: Nu
utilizati Tubigrip daca stiti ca aveti hipersensibilitate la materialele pe care

le contine. Daca starea se inrautateste, intrerupeti utilizarea si consultati

un cadru medical calificat. Daca s-a produs vreun incident grav legat de
utilizarea Tubigrip, acesta trebuie raportat la Mélnlycke Health Care sau la
autoritatea competenta la nivel local. Instructiuni de utilizare: Consultati
ghidul de marimi. Taiati bandajul la dublul lungimii membrului afectat,

iar daca este necesar, faceti 2 fante pentru degetul mare. Trageti peste
membru, apoi reveniti de unde ati pornit. Reutilizabil pe acelasi pacient.
Péstrati produsul curat. Dacd este murdar, spalati sau inlocuiti bandajul.
Lavabil de pana la 5 ori, conform recomandarilor. Eliminarea se va efectua
conform procedurilor locale de protectie a mediului. Continutul materialului:
Bumbac, elastodiena si poliester. Atentie: Produsul contine latex de cauciuc
natural, care poate cauza reactii alergice, inclusiv reactii anafilactice.

@ 3nacTuyHbIv Tpy6UaThivi 6UHT. ObecneunBaeT nerkoe cxxatune. Mepbl
npefocTOPOXXHOCTU: He ncnonb3ayite nagenus Tubigrip npu Hanuuun
MOBbILLEHHOW 4yBCTBUTEJIbHOCTU K MaTepunanam, BXoAALWmMM B X COCTaB.
I'Ipm YXyALWeHNN COCTOAHNA NpekpaTuTe NCcnonb3oBaHue n OﬁpaTMTer K
Bpayy. [1pn noboM cepbe3HOM NHLMAEHTE, CBA3AHHOM C UCMOb30BaHNEM
n3genuii Tubigrip, ysegomute komnaHuio Molnlycke Health Care u MecTHble
KOMMeTeHTHbIe opraHbl. AHCTPYKLMs No npuMeHeHuio: CeepbTech ¢
PYKOBOACTBOM MO pasMmepam. OTpe)KbTe Kycok 6I/IHTa, no annHe saBsoe
rlpeEbILLIaPOLLI'I/Iﬁ ANnHY FIOpa)KeHHOI;I KOHeYHOoCTH; npn HQOSXO,EU/IMOCTI/I
C[JeJ‘IaIZTe 2 npopesn ansa 6onbluoro nansua. HaTaHuTte 6UHT Ha KOHEYHOCTb, a
3aTeM BepHUTe CBOBOAHYIO YacTb Ha3af, cnoxkus 6UHT BABoe. MHoropasosoe
1cnonb3oBaHue, Ast ofHoro naunenTa. Cogepxatb B unctote. Mpu
3arps3HeHnn NocTupanTe unu 3aMmenute BUHT. MoxxHo cTupaTb Ao 5 pas

B COOTBETCTBUM C peKoMeHaaunamm. yTVIJ'Il/IBaLU/IPO cnefyet npoBoAuTb

B COOTBETCTBUU C MECTHBLIMW 3KOJIOTNYECKMMU HOpMaTUBaMu. CoctaB
MaTepuana: Xnonok, anactogueH v nonuactep. BHumanue! 3to nspenune
COfePXKMT HaTypaNbHbI KayuyKoBbli NaTeKC, KOTOPbIN MOXET Bbi3blBaTh
annepruyeckue p BKNtOYan L] TUYECKUIA LLIOK.

@

@ Elasticka manzZetova bandaz. Poskytuje miernu kompresiu. Preventivne
opatrenia: Bandaz Tubigrip nepouzivajte, ak je znama precitlivenost na
obsiahnuté materialy. Ak sa stav zhorsi, preruste pouzivanie a poradte

sa so zdravotnickym pracovnikom. Ak déjde v stvislosti s pouzivanim
bandaze Tubigrip k akejkolvek zavaznej nehode, nahlaste ju spolocnosti
Molnlycke Health Care a prislusnému miestnemu kompetentnému Uradu.
Navod na pouzitie: Pozrite si sprievodcu velkostami. Odstrihnite bandaz na
dvojnasobnd dizku postihnutej konéatiny, v pripade potreby urobte 2 rezy
pre otvor na palec. Natiahnite na koncatinu a potom este raz naspét, aby sa
vytvorila dvojita vrstva. Viacnasobné pouzitie, len u jedného pacienta.
UdrZiavajte v Cistote. V pripade znecistenia bandaz vyperte alebo vymente.
MozZno prat az 5-krat podla odpordcani. Pri likvidacii postupujte podla
miestnych predpisov na ochranu Zivotného prostredia. Obsah materialu:
Bavlna, elastodién a polyester. Upozornenie: Tento vyrobok obsahuje
prirodny gumeny latex, ktory moéze sposobit alergické reakcie vratane
anafylaktickych reakcii.

@ Elasti¢en cevasti povoj. Zagotavlja rahlo kompresijo. Previdnostni
ukrepi: Tubigrip ne uporabljajte pri znani preobcutljivosti na materiale iz
katerih je izdelan. Ce se stanje poslabsa, prekinite uporabo in se posvetujte
z zdravstvenim delavcem. Ce je prislo do kakrénega koli resnega incidenta

v zvezi z uporabo izdelka Tubigrip, morate o tem porocati druzbi Mélnlycke
Health Care in lokalnemu pristojnemu organu. Navedila za uporabo: Glejte
razlago velikosti. Povoj odrezZite na dvakratnik dolZine prizadetega uda. Po
potrebi zareZite 2 odprtini za palec. Povlecite ¢ez okoncino in nato Se enkrat
povijte nazaj. Za veckratno uporabo pri enem bolniku. Povoj naj bo ist. Ce je
povoj umazan, ga operite ali zamenjajte. Po priporo¢enem postopku ga lahko
perete do 5-krat. Zavrzite v skladu z lokalnimi smernicami o varovanju okolja.
Sestava materiala: Bombaz, elastodien in poliester. Opozorilo: Ta izdelek
vsebuje naravni lateks, ki lahko povzrodi alergijske reakcije, vkljuéno z
anafilakti¢nim odzivom.

@ Elasticni tubularni zavoj. Pruza blagu kompresiju. Mere opreza:
Nemojte koristiti Tubigrip ako postoji poznata preosetljivost na sirovinske
materijale. Ako se stanje pogorsa, prestanite sa koris¢enjem i konsultujte
zdravstvenog radnika. U slucaju ozbiljnog incidenta u vezi sa koris¢enjem
medicinskog sredstva Tubigrip, treba ga prijaviti kompaniji Mélnlycke Health
Care i lokalnom nadleznom organu. Uputstvo za upotrebu: Pogledajte vodic¢
za veli¢ine. |zreZite zavoj na dvostruku duzinu pogodenog ekstremiteta,

ako je potrebno, napravite 2 proreza kao otvor za palac. Povucite preko
ekstremiteta, a zatim savijte ponovno. Za visekratnu upotrebu na jednom
pacijentu. Odrzavajte Cisto. U slucaju zaprljanja, operite ili zamenite zavoj.
MoZe se prati do 5 puta, prema preporuci. Proizvod odloZite u skladu sa
lokalnim procedurama za zastitu Zivotne sredine. Sadrzaj materijala: Pamuk,
elastodien i poliester. Oprez: Ovaj proizvod sadrzi prirodni lateks koji moze
da izazove alergijske reakcije, ukljucujuci anafilakticke reakcije.

@ EnacTtuueH Ty6ynapeH 6uHT. Ocurypsisa neka komnpecus. Mpepnasin
MepKu: He nsnon3seaiite Tubigrip, ako MMa ycTaHOBEHa CBPbX4YyBCTBUTENHOCT
KbM BNIOXEHWTe MaTepuanit. AKO CbCTOSHMETO Ce BIIOLM, MpeycTaHoBeTe
ynoTpebaTa v ce KOHCyNTUpaiiTe C MeANLMHCKK crelmanuct. [pu Bb3HUKBaHe
Ha cepro3eH MHLMAEHT, CBbp3aH ¢ ynotpebata Ha Tubigrip, cblimaT Tpsbea aa
6bae poknapsaH Ha Mélnlycke Health Care n Ha MeCTHWst KOMNETEHTEH OpraH.
WHcTpyKumm 3a ynotpeba: KoHcynTupaiite ce ¢ pbkoBOACTBOTO 3a pa3MepuTe.
OTpexeTe b1HTa 40 ABa MbTW Ab/KMHATA Ha 3acerHaTust KpanHuK, kato

npu HeobxoauMoCT HanpaBeTe 2 pa3pesa 3a 0TBOp 3a naneua. 3gbpnaiite
Hap KpaiHuKa, cnef KoeTo ro ApbnHeTe ABa MbTU Ha3af. 3a MHOrokpaTHa
ynoTpeba oT eguH nauuenT. MoaabpxaiiTte npoaykTa ynct. Usnepete nnu
cMeHeTe 6uHTa, ako ce 3aMbpcy. Cbabp Ha MaTep namyk,
enactogueH u nonuectep. BuumaHnme: Tosu NpoayKT CbAbp)Ka ecTecTBeH
Kay4yKOB JlaTeKc, KOUTO MOXKe ja NPUYMHM aNepruyHn peakuum,
BIUTIOYMTENTHO aHaGUNAKTUYHYN peaKLui.

@ Elastické tubularni obinadlo. Zajistuje lehkou kompresi. Preventivni
opatieni: Nepouzivejte obinadlo Tubigrip u osob se znamou precitlivélosti
na jeho materidly. V pripadé zhor$eni stavu prestante prostredek pouzivat a
poradte se se zdravotnickym pracovnikem. Dojde-li v souvislosti s pouzitim
prostiedku Tubigrip k zavazné nezadouci prihodé, musi byt ozndmena
spolecnosti Mélnlycke Health Care a prislusnému mistnimu organu.
Pokyny k pouziti: Nahlédnéte do privodce velikostmi. Ustiihnéte obinadlo

v dvojnasobné délce, nez je délka postizené koncetiny, podle potreby
vystrihnéte 2 otvory pro palec. Obinadlo natdhnéte na koncetinu a prebyvajici
Cast pretahnéte ve druhé vrstveé zpét. Vicenasobné pouziti u jednoho
pacienta. Udrzujte obinadlo Cisté. Pri znecisténi ho vyperte, nebo nahradte
novym. Lze prat az 5krat podle doporuéenti. Likvidace by méla byt provedena
podle platnych mistnich predpisl na ochranu zivotniho prostiedi. Slozeni
materialu: Bavlna, elastodien a polyester. Upozornéni: Tento vyrobek
obsahuje pFirodni latex, ktery by mohl zplsobit alergické reakce, véetné
anafylaktického Soku.

@ Elastik Tiibiiler Bandaj. Hafif sikistirma saglar. Onlemler: icindeki
malzemelere karsi asiri duyarliigi oldugu biliniyorsa Tubigrip kullanmayin.
Durum kotiilesirse, kullanmayi birakin ve bir saglik uzmanina danisin.
Tubigrip kullanimi ile ilgili ciddi bir olay meydana gelmisse, bu durum
Malnlycke Health Care’e ve yerel yetkili makaminiza bildirilmelidir. Kullanim
talimatlari: Boyut kilavuzuna bakin. Bandaji etkilenen ekstremitenin iki
kati uzunlugunda kesin, gerekirse basparmak deligi icin 2 yarik acin. Uzvun
lzerinden cekin, ardindan geri doniin. Cok kullanimli, tek hasta. Temiz
tutun. Kirliyse bandaji yikayin veya degistirin. Onerildigi gibi 5 defaya kadar
yikanabilir. Yerel cevre prosediirlerine gére imha edin. Materyal icerigi:
Pamuk, Elastodien ve Polyester. Dikkat: Bu iiriin, anafilaktik tepkiler de
dahil olmak iizere alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilecek dogal kaucuk
lateks icerir.
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Conserver au sec
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Contains Natural Rubber ?"
including anaphylactic
responses.
UK Responsible Person: Australian Sponsor Address:
Mélnlycke Health Care Pty. Ltd

Latex Which May Cause
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Molnlycke Health Care Ltd,
12 Narabang Way

Allergic Reactions,
U K See instructions for use
Voyez le mode d’emploi
Medlock Street

Oldham Belrose, NSW 2085
Lancashire Australia
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United Kingdom Made in UK

Toll free number :
USA 1-800-882-4582
Canada 1-800-494-5134

Mblnlycke Health Care AG
Brandstrasse 24
8952 Schlieren

www.molnlycke.com
www.molnlycke.com/symbols

Manufacturer / Fabricant
Mélnlycke Health Care AB
Entreprendrsstraket 21, SE-431 53 Mélndal, Sweden

The Mdlnlycke and Tubigrip trademarks, names and logos are registered
globally to one or more of the Mdlnlycke Health Care group of companies.
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